Ethernet is becoming the standard for IP-based
components in a wide range of military and commercial
land, sea, and air applications.  When building
communications where data prioritization is not a
concern and the amount of traffic is low, unmanaged,
Fast Ethernet switches can be an ideal solution.
The MILTECH 610’s small size, IP67 rugged construction,
and Fast Ethernet make it the ideal switching solution

Techaya  P.O.Box 1500, Pardes-Hanna, 37100  Israel   Phone: +972 (4) 6377741   Fax: +972 (4) 6377761
Email: info@techaya.com    Web: www.techaya.com PRODUCT DATASHEET  rev. 5 1
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER
•	 MILTECH610, military Rugged, 8 x 10/100TX, Switch1-610-000
•	 Power cable MILTECH-610, MIL-D38999 Connector, 3 meter length2-CBL610PW3M
•	 LAN cable for MILTECH 610, MIL-D38999 to RJ45 connector, 3 Meters length2-CBL708LN3M
•	 Carrying Handels Kit for MILTECH610 800-H-0610-000
SPECIFICATIONS
•	 128K Byte of SRAM for Frame Buffering
•	 2.0Gbps High-Performance Memory Bandwidth
•	 2LED indication (Speed, Link/Activity) per port
•	 Wire-Speed Reception and Transmission
•	 Integrated Address Look-Up Engine
•	 Automatic Address Learning
PERFORMANCE:
•	 IEEE 802.3 10 Mbps 10BASE-T (Ethernet)
•	 IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX 100 Mbps (Fast Ethernet)
•	 IEEE 802.3x Flow Control
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE:
•	 MIL-STD-1275B & MIL-STD 704A Surge and Spike protection
•	 Voltage Input: 24Vdc Nominal (18-32V)
•	 Power Consumption: 2.8W Typical
•	 Chassis grounding
POWER:
•	 MIL-STD-461E Electromagnetic compatibility
•	 RE-02, RS-03
ELECTROMAGNETIC:
•	 MIL-STD-810F | 501.4I | 501.4II | 502.4I | 502.4II | 507.4 | 500.4II | 514 | 516I | 516Vi | 514.5 | 512.4.
•	 IP67
SHOCK/VIBRATION/HUMIDITY:
•	 Dimensions: 269mm (L) x 133mm (W) x 71.7mm (H), including connectors
•	 Dimensions: 10.6” (L) x 5.2” (W) x 2.8” (H), including connectors